BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering/Road Management 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 38046

Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer/ Road Manager Office (601) 855-5670 FAX (601) 859-6857
MEMORANDUM

December 13, 2017

To:  Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District 1
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District I1
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District 11T
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E.
County Engineer and Road Manager

Re:  Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
General Services Agreement

The Engineering Department recommends updating Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. General Services
Agreement to show Attachment A, Updated Rate Schedule and extend the agreement to December 31, 2019,

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five




@ Stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order # | Date 12 December 2017

“STANTEC" STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.
STANTEC Project # 201202635

101 Webster Circle, Suite 101, Madison, MS 32110
Ph: (601} 853-3780 Fx: (601} 707-2015
email: brad.engels@sftantec.com

CLIENT MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MADISON COUNTY, MS
Client Project #
125 West North Street, Canfon, MS 39046
Ph: (601) 855-5500 Px: (601) 859-5875
emcil:
Project Name and Location: General Services Agreement

In accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated 16 February 2016 and Change
Orders thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby quthorized.

The Rate Table shown in Attachment “A" shall be deleted and replaced with the atiached Rate Table.
Effect on Schedule: Date of compietion shall be extended 1o December 31, 2019

Payments shall be made in accordance with the original agreement terms. All other items and conditions
of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,
MADISON COUNTY, M$§
John E. McKee, Seniot Principal David Bishop, President
Print Name and Title Print Name and Tifle
Signature ey e Signature
Date Signed: (212 {zetn Date Signed:

YASD T Paclive’201902635\01_pm_admin, 1_conlracidraffscen_changeords: 1_2635.docx




@ Stantec

ADDITIONAL
ATTACHMENTS:

ATTACHMENT

The following additional atiachments shall be read In conjunciion with and constitute part of
this AGREEMENT:

Rate Table:
2018 Madison Courty Hourly Rate Schedule
Classification Houtly Rate

Senior Professionci Enginear $169.00
Professionct Engineer $125.00
Engineer Intern $98.00
Senlor Teanspertation Deslgrer $120.00
Engineering Technician i} $101.00
Engineering Technician Il $80.00
Engineering Technician | 370,00
Profassional Surveyor $138.00
Survey Parfy Chief $89.00
Survey instrument Man $69.00
Survey Rodman $60.00
Clerical $50.00




